BREAKFAST

SMALLER BREAKFAST (G M E) Essentially one of everything

Sausage. Bacon. Free Range Egg. Hash Browns. Tomato.
Field Mushrooms. Baked Beans. Toast.

KITCHEN BREAKFAST (G M E) Essentially two of everything

Sausages. Bacon. Free Range Eggs Hash Browns. Tomato.
Field Mushrooms. Baked Beans. Toast.

BIG DOUG BREAKFAST (G ME) Essentially three of everything

Sausages. Bacon. Free Range Eggs. Hash Browns. Tomato.
Field Mushrooms. Baked Beans. Toast.

VEGGIE BREAKFAST (G M E)
Veggie Sausages. Free Range Eggs. Hash Browns. Tomato.

Spinach. Field Mushrooms. Baked Beans. Toast.
GLUTEN FREE BREAKFAST (E ™)

Two Slices Bacon. Free Range Eggs. Hash Browns. Tomato.
Field Mushroom. Baked Beans. Gluten Free Toast.

POSH SCRAMBLED EGGS (GMEF)
Thick Toast. Scrambled Free Range Eggs. Smoked Salmon.

SCRAMBLED EGGS (G E M)
Thick Toast. Scrambled Free Range Eggs.

BIG BAP SAUSAGE (GME s sp)
Two Butchers Sausages. Fresh Bakers Bap.

BIG BAP BACON (G ME )
Grilled Butchers Back Bacon. Fresh Bakers Bap.

EGGS FLORENTINE (GEMYS)
Toasted Muffin. Wilted Spinach. Poached Free Range Eggs.
Hollandaise.

EGGS ROYALE (GEFMS)

Toasted Muffin. Poached Free Range Eggs. Smoked Salmon.

Hollandaise

EGGS BENEDICT (GEMS)
Toasted Muffin. Wiltshire Ham. Poached Free Range Eggs.
Hollandaise.

MUSHROOMS ON TOAST (G E M)

Thick Toast. Field Mushrooms. Buttered Spinach. Poached Eggs.

AYOCADO ON TOAST (GE)
Chunky Granary Toast. Grushed Avocado. Grilled Tomatoes.
Poached Eggs. Sea Salt.

TOAST BASKET (G M)
Mixed Toast. Butter. Jam. Marmalade.

CHUNKY BREAKFAST HASH (ME G)

Potato. Bacon. Sausage. Cheddar. Mozzarella. Spring Onion.

Cherry Tomatoes. Fried Eggs.
VEGETARIAN BREAKFASH HASH (ME)

Potato. Buttered Spinach. Cheddar. Mozzarella. Spring Onion.

Cherry Tomatoes. Fried Eggs.

BREAKFAST SUNDAE (N M)
Granola. English Greek Style Yoghurt. Berries. Honey.

£10.50

£12.50

£16.50

£11.50

£11.50

£11.95

£6.95

£6.50

£6.00

£7.95

£10.95

£9.95

£8.50

£10.95

£4.25

£12.50

£10.50

£6.50
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ASK US ABOUT OUR PARTY AND EVENT OPTIONS

If you have any allergies or dietary preferences please ask about
allergen free alternatives including gluten free versions of these meals
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BEANS ON TOAST (G m) £4.50
EGG ON TOAST (GME) £450
LITTLE BREAKFAST (GME) £6.00
Sausage. Bacon. Egg. Baked Beans. Toast.

CEREAL G ™M) £2.50

CAKES

LARGE TOASTED TEA CAKE With Butter & Jam (G M) £3.50
ASK TO SEE OUR LARGE SELECTION OF CAKES & SLICES.

BUCKSFIZZ BREAKFAST

CHAMPAGNE BOTTLE With Fresh Orange Juice £60.00
PROSECCO BOTTLE With Fresh Orange Juice £26.00
PROSECCO BOTTLE (200ml) With Fresh Orange Juice £8.50

WAFFLES

SMOKED SALMON Scrambled Eggs. Lemon. Capers. (FEGS) £11.50

BREAKFAST GRANOLA Banana. Strawberry. Greek Yoghurt. £7.95
Honey. (GNMES)

BANOFFEE Banana. Caramel Sauce. Vanilla Ice Cream. £7.95
Cream. (MEG S)

BERRY MESS Fresh Berry Compote. Strawberry lce Cream. £795
Strawberries. Cream. (ME G S)

CHOCOLATE HEAVEN Chocolate Ice Cream. Chocolate Sauce. £7.95

Shavings. Cream. (ME G S)

BRAZIER FAIRTRADE COFFEE - Roasted in Wellington
Americano

Cappuccino

Latte

Flat White

Espresso

Double Espresso

Mocha

Iced Latte

Syrup Shots - Vanilla. Caramel. Hazelnut

Available with Whole, Semi or Skimmed milk. Plus Oat, Soya & Coconut Milk

HOT CHOCOLATE

Milky Mug

Milky Mug. Cream. Marshmallows
Baby Mini Mug. Cream. Marshmallows

EXMOOR ORGANIC TEAS
Breezy Breakfast

Gorgeous Grey

Groovy Green

Moorish Mint

Chillin Camomile

Red Fruits

OTHER DRINKS

Mineral Water 330ml

Mineral Water Sparkling 330ml

Fresh Orange Juice 275ml

Fresh Apple Juice 275ml

Coca Cola 330ml

Diet Coca Cola 330ml

Coke Zero 330ml

7 Up 330ml

Fentimans Ginger Beer 275ml
Fentimans Elderflower 275ml
Fentimans Victorian Lemonade 275ml
Appletiser 275ml

San Pellegrino Lemon 330ml

San Pellegrino Blood Orange 330ml
J20 Orange & Passionfruit

120 Apple & Raspberry

Fruit Shoot Orange 275ml

Fruit Shoot Apple & Blackcurrant 275ml

£3.30
£3.60
£3.60
£3.50
£2.65
£3.40
£3.60
£3.40

(s10] )

£3.60
£3.80
£2.75

£3.15
£3.15
£315
£3.15
£3.15
£3.15

£2.50
£2.50
£3.40
£3.40
£2.60
£2.60
£2.60
£2.60
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£140
£140

KEY TO ALLERGENS - P=PEANUTS N=NUTS M=MILK G=GLUTEN C=CELERY F=FISH CN=CRUSTACEANS MC=MOLLUSCS MC=MUSTARD L=LUPIN S=SOYA SP=SULPHATES E=EGGS SS=SESAME SEEDS




