#### BREAKFAST

DKEAKLASI	
SMALLER BREAKFAST (G M E) Essentially one of everything Sausage. Bacon. Free Range Egg. Hash Browns. Tomato. Field Mushrooms. Baked Beans. Toast.	£10.50
KITCHEN BREAKFAST (G M E) Essentially two of everything Sausages. Bacon. Free Range Eggs Hash Browns. Tomato. Field Mushrooms. Baked Beans. Toast.	£12.50
BIG DOUG BREAKFAST (G M E) Essentially three of everything Sausages. Bacon. Free Range Eggs. Hash Browns. Tomato. Field Mushrooms. Baked Beans. Toast.	£16.50
VEGGIE BREAKFAST (G M E) Veggie Sausages. Free Range Eggs. Hash Browns. Tomato. Spinach. Field Mushrooms. Baked Beans. Toast.	£11.50
GLUTEN FREE BREAKFAST (E M) Two Slices Bacon. Free Range Eggs. Hash Browns. Tomato. Field Mushroom. Baked Beans. Gluten Free Toast.	£11.50
POSH SCRAMBLED EGGS (G M E F) Thick Toast. Scrambled Free Range Eggs. Smoked Salmon.	£11.95
SCRAMBLED EGGS (G E M) Thick Toast. Scrambled Free Range Eggs.	£6.95
BIG BAP SAUSAGE (G M E S SP) Two Butchers Sausages. Fresh Bakers Bap.	£6.50
BIG BAP BACON (G M E S) Grilled Butchers Back Bacon. Fresh Bakers Bap.	£6.00
EGGS FLORENTINE (G E M S) Toasted Muffin. Wilted Spinach. Poached Free Range Eggs. Hollandaise.	£7.95
EGGS ROYALE (GEFMS) Toasted Muffin. Poached Free Range Eggs. Smoked Salmon. Hollandaise	£10.95
EGGS BENEDICT (GEMS) Toasted Muffin. Wiltshire Ham. Poached Free Range Eggs. Hollandaise.	£9.95
MUSHROOMS ON TOAST (G E M) Thick Toast. Field Mushrooms. Buttered Spinach. Poached Eggs.	£8.50
AVOCADO ON TOAST (G E) Chunky Granary Toast. Grushed Avocado. Grilled Tomatoes. Poached Eggs. Sea Salt.	£10.95
TOAST BASKET (G M) Mixed Toast. Butter. Jam. Marmalade.	£4.25
CHUNKY BREAKFAST HASH (MEG) Potato. Bacon. Sausage. Cheddar. Mozzarella. Spring Onion. Cherry Tomatoes. Fried Eggs.	£12.50
VEGETARIAN BREAKFASH HASH (M E) Potato. Buttered Spinach. Cheddar. Mozzarella. Spring Onion. Cherry Tomatoes. Fried Eggs.	£10.50
BREAKFAST SUNDAE (N M) Granola. English Greek Style Yoghurt. Berries. Honey.	£6.50

# KITCHEN 119



EAT DRINK

### QUANTOCK LAKES

www.kitchenatquantocklakes.com

#### ASK US ABOUT OUR PARTY AND EVENT OPTIONS

If you have any allergies or dietary preferences please ask about allergen free alternatives including gluten free versions of these meals

KIDS - FOR THE UNDER 10S	
BEANS ON TOAST (G M)	£4.50
EGG ON TOAST (G M E)	£4.50
LITTLE BREAKFAST (G M E) Sausage. Bacon. Egg. Baked Beans. Toast.	£6.00
CEREAL (G M)	£2.50

# **CAKES**

LARGE TOASTED TEA CAKE With Butter & Jam (G M) £3.50 ASK TO SEE OUR LARGE SELECTION OF CAKES & SLICES.

# **BUCKSFIZZ BREAKFAST**

CHAMPAGNE BOTTLE With Fresh Orange Juice	£60.00
PROSECCO BOTTLE With Fresh Orange Juice	£26.00
PROSECCO BOTTLE (200ml) With Fresh Orange Juice	£8.50

## WAFFLES

SMOKED SALMON Scrambled Eggs. Lemon. Capers. (F E G S)	£11.50
<b>BREAKFAST GRANOLA</b> Banana. Strawberry. Greek Yoghurt. Honey. (G N M E S)	£7.95
BANOFFEE Banana. Caramel Sauce. Vanilla Ice Cream. Cream. (M E G S)	£7.95
<b>BERRY MESS</b> Fresh Berry Compote. Strawberry Ice Cream. Strawberries. Cream. (M E G S)	£7.95
<b>CHOCOLATE HEAVEN</b> Chocolate Ice Cream. Chocolate Sauce. Shavings. Cream. (M E G S)	£7.95

### **DRINKS**

BRAZIER FAIRTRADE COFFEE - Roasted in Wellington	
Americano	£3.30
Cappuccino	£3.60
Latte	£3.60
Flat White	£3.50
Espresso	£2.65
Double Espresso	£3.40
Mocha	£3.60
Iced Latte	£3.40
Syrup Shots - Vanilla. Caramel. Hazelnut	60p
Available with Whole, Semi or Skimmed milk. Plus Oat, Soya & Coconut Milk	
HOT CHOCOLATE	
Milky Mug	£3.60
Milky Mug. Cream. Marshmallows	£3.80
Baby Mini Mug. Cream. Marshmallows	£2.75
EXMOOR ORGANIC TEAS	
Breezy Breakfast	£3.15
Gorgeous Grey	£3.15
Groovy Green	£3.15
Moorish Mint	£3.15
Chillin Camomile	£3.15
Red Fruits	£3.15
OTHER PRIME	
OTHER DRINKS	60.50
Mineral Water 330ml	£2.50
Mineral Water Sparkling 330ml	£2.50
Fresh Orange Juice 275ml	£3.40
Fresh Apple Juice 275ml	£3.40
Coca Cola 330ml	£2.60
Diet Coca Cola 330ml	£2.60
Coke Zero 330ml	£2.60
7 Up 330ml	£2.95
Fentimans Ginger Beer 275ml Fentimans Elderflower 275ml	£2.95
Fentimans Victorian Lemonade 275ml	£2.95
Appletiser 275ml	£2.95
San Pellegrino Lemon 330ml	£2.95
San Pellegrino Blood Orange 330ml	£2.95
J20 Orange & Passionfruit	£2.95
120 Apple & Raspberry	£2.95
Fruit Shoot Orange 275ml	£1.40
Fruit Shoot Apple & Blackcurrant 275ml	£1.40